PUBLIC NOTICE - PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST

A Public Accuracy Test is conducted to demonstrate that the computer programs used to record and count the votes cast at the election meet the requirements of law.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Public Accuracy Tests for the February 27, 2024 Primary Election, for the City of Negaunee will be held as follows:

Tuesday, February 6 th , 2024 – 1:00 p.m.	
Negaunee City – Negaunee City Hall, 319 West Case Street, Negaunee	

NOTICE OF REGISTRATION for the TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 27, 2024 ~ PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION

To the Qualified Electors of the City of Negaunee, Marquette County, STATE OF MICHIGAN, PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any qualified elector of the City of Negaunee who is not already registered; may register to vote at the City Clerk's office, the office of the County Clerk; a Secretary of State branch office, or other designated state agency. Registration forms can be obtained at www.mi.gov/vote and mailed to the Prospective Clerk listed below. Voters who are already registered may update their registration at www.expressSOS.com

The Last Day to Register in any manner other than in-person with the local clerk is Monday, February 12, 2024

After this date, anyone who qualifies as an elector may register to vote in person with proof of residency in addition to proof of identity (MCL 168.492) at:

TOWNSHIP/CITY	ADDRESS & PHONE	Regular Business Hours	February 24th	
Negaunee City Clerk	Negaunee City - 319 W. Case St.,	Monday – Friday	8:00am – 4:00pm	
Judy Iwanski	Negaunee ~ 906-475-7700	10:00am – 4:00pm		
			•	

The Presidential Primary will be conducted in all voting precincts of Marquette County for the purpose of voting for Candidates seeking Nomination to the Office of President of the United States

Sample Ballot may be viewed at www.mi.gov/vote